ENABLE INNOVATIONS

INNODROPS X multidose eye drops

INNODROPS X

INDICATIONS

INNODROPS X from the INNODROPS line, is a Medical Device for ophthalmic application consisting of a sterile, slightly hypotonic saline solution, at low viscosity, with physiological pH and preservative-free, based on cross-linked hyaluronic acid and linear hyaluronic acid, contained in a 10 ml preservative-free bottle.

The cross-linked hyaluronic acid has a reticular molecular structure which, in combination with linear hyaluronic acid, enhances lubrication, hydration and permanency on the ocular surface, to alleviate the symptoms associated to dry eye syndrome.

INNODROPS X is intended to alleviate from ocular redness, dryness and ocular fatigue caused by:

- dry eye syndrome,
- environmental factors (dust, allergens, smoke, smog, air conditioned),
- visual stress due to prolonged use of computer, television and video display terminal.

INNODROPS X can be use even by contact lenses wearers, without having to remove them, to improve eye lubrication and comfort.

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE:

- 1. Break the safety seal of the container
- 2. Carefully clean hands before the use
- 3. Remove the protective cap
- 4. Gently press the container and instill 1/2 drops per eye
- 5. After the instillation, close the container, store it in the original package and reuse the residue solution within 3 months
- 6. The product is single patient to avoid possible contamination
- 7. The product can be used with contact lenses.



FREQUENCY OF USE: Instill 1/2 drops per eye, 1-2 times a day or according to the doctor's opinion.

COMPOSITION: Cross-linked hyaluronic acid 0,1%, Hyaluronic acid 0,1%, Mannitol, Sodium chloride, Sodium citrate tribasic dihydrate, Citric acid monohydrate, Purified water.

PACKAGING: the box is composed of a 10 ml preservative-free bottle. The container is reclosable.

WARNINGS:

- The product is for ophthalmic use only, do not ingest or use otherwise than the indication of use
- Once open, the container can be reclosed with its cap and the residue solution can be reused within 3 months to avoid possible contamination of the product
- Before instillation check the dispenser hole; if present a residue, clean with a wet cloth and expel one droplet before use



INNODROPS X multidose eye drops

- Keep out of reach and sight of children
- During the instillation do not touch the eye or other surfaces with the nozzle of the bottle
- Do not use the product in case of known incompatibility to even one single component of the formulation
- If necessary, check with your optician for the compatibility with the contact lenses use
- In case of adverse reaction during the use, immediately suspend the treatment and consult your doctor
- Consult your doctor for use during pregnancy, lactation and for children
- The treatment with ophthalmic drugs or other ophthalmic medical devices must be carried out under the supervision of a doctor who can evaluate possible interactions
- In case of compromised ocular surface or damage cornea consult your doctor
- Do not use the product after the expiration date indicated on the package
- In the event of any serious claims or incidents concerning the device, it is necessary to report the incident to the manufacturer and the competent authority of the Member State in which the user is established, to provide more information on the safety of this medical device

VALIDITY: 36 months with the package intact.



: Enable Innovations S.r.l. Via Claudio Tolomeo n°20/4; 41012 Carpi (MO), Italia



















Optional pictogram



Rev.02 - August 2023